

No. 21-477

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JASON SELF AND THOMAS W. LINDQUIST,

Petitioners,

v.

CHER-AE HEIGHTS INDIAN COMMUNITY
OF THE TRINIDAD RANCHERIA,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Court Of Appeal Of The
State Of California**

**REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

J. BRYCE KENNY
P.O. Box 361
Trinidad, CA 95570
(707) 677-2504

THOMAS H. DUPREE JR.
Counsel of Record
JACOB T. SPENCER
MATT GREGORY
JASON MANION
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 955-8500
tdupree@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Question Presented Merits Review	2
II. Respondent’s Vehicle Concerns Pose No Obstacle To Review	4
A. There Is An Actual Property Dispute	4
B. Petitioners Have Article III Standing	6
C. The Related Proceedings Have No Bearing On The Question Presented	9
III. The Decision Below Is Wrong.....	10
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>ASARCO Inc. v. Kadish</i> , 490 U.S. 605 (1989).....	1, 7, 8, 9
<i>Asociacion de Reclamantes v. United Mexican States</i> , 735 F.2d 1517 (D.C. Cir. 1984).....	6
<i>Eisenberg v. Permanent Mission of Equatorial Guinea to United Nations</i> , 832 F. App'x 38 (2d Cir. 2020).....	5
<i>Hansen v. Sandridge Partners, LP</i> , 22 Cal. App. 5th 1020 (2018).....	4
<i>Int'l Primate Protn League v. Adm'rs of Tulane Educ. Fund</i> , 500 U.S. 72 (1991).....	1, 7, 8, 9
<i>Kiowa Tribe of Okla. v. Mfg. Techs., Inc.</i> , 523 U.S. 751 (1998).....	3
<i>Michigan v. Bay Mills Indian Cmty.</i> , 572 U.S. 782 (2014).....	4
<i>Upper Skagit Indian Tribe v. Lundgren</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1649 (2018).....	1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 10, 11
